FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

[Circular No. 3138] October 1, 1946]

CHANGES IN AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

Library

Notice is hereby given of the changes indicated below in the list of persons authorized to sign in behalf of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York, as contained in our Circular No. 3086, dated May 11, 1946, as supplemented by Circular No. 3117, dated August 9, 1946, and Circular No. 3125, dated September 3, 1946.

O. ERNEST MOORE has been appointed a manager and has been assigned to the Research Department.

O. ERNEST MOORE, Manager, Research Department, will sign:

FRANKLIN S. DEUEL has authority to sign per procuration, in behalf of the bank, advices, receipts and tickets, relating to the routine operations of the Bill Division of the Securities Department, but has not authority to sign correspondence or checks.

FRANKLIN S. DEUEL

will sign: per pro

A. Denes

The authority of Bella FURSTENBERG to sign in behalf of the bank as indicated on page 12 of Circular No. 3086 has been terminated. Accordingly, her name should be removed from the list of persons who are authorized to sign in behalf of the bank.

> ALLAN SPROUL, President.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

ay 3138

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

OF NEW YORK

October 2, 1946.

To all Banking Institutions in the Second Federal Reserve District:

We are pleased to announce that Bank of Syosset, New York, Syosset, New York, has become a member of the Federal Reserve System effective October 2, 1946.

> ALLAN SPROUL, President.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis.